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VRF Systems

Specification Sheet

Modular Outdoor Unit - Cooling Only

Tropical Series
PERFORMANCE

7;0/0,'04/ Series

CTVS-EMO-C-077-C-CE-DC-1

Outdoor Unit

Cooling Only
220/3/50-60

CTVS-EMO-C-096-C-CE-DC-1 CTVS-EMO-C-120-C-CE-DC-1

Nominal Cooling Capacity (1)

76,500

95,600

22.4

28.0

8

10

4.27

3.94

Connected indoor unit Total Capacity

50-130%

50-130%

50-130%

Maximum indoor unit quantity

13

16

20

ELECTRICAL DATA

Power Supply

V/Ph/Hz

220/3/50-60

220/3/50-60

220/3/50-60

Power Input (10 Pa) Cooling

Kw

5.25

7.10

Min. Voltage

Volts

198

198

Max. Voltage

Volts

242

242

MCA

Amp

319

38.7

TOCA

Amp

48.8

48.8

MFA

Amp

40

50

RLA Compressor

Amp

26.5

331

OFA Outdoor Fan Motor

Kw

0.56

0.56

Outdoor Fan Motor FLA

Amp

3.8

3.8

GENERAL DATA

Dimmension

Net (mm)
Net (inch)
Packed (mm)
Packed (inch)

960x1615x765

960x1615x765

960x1615x765

37-13/16x63-9/16x30-1/8

37-13/16x63-9/16x30-1/8

37-13/16x63-9/16x30-1/8

1025x1790x830

1025x1790x830

1025x1790x830

40-3/8x70-1/2x32-11/16

40-3/8x70-1/2x32-11/16

40-3/8x70-1/2x32-11/16

Weight Net

KG
Lbs

193

193

193

425

425

425

Weight Gross

KG
Lbs

209

209

461

461

Refrigerant type

R410A

R410A

Refrigerant Charge

Kg

8.0

8.0

17.6

17.6

Fan airflow rate

10,400

10,400

6,121

6,121

Compressor Qil Type

FV-50s

FV-50s

Sound pressure level (3)

57

58

Refrigerant Pipe Connections (2)
(inch)

1||

1-1/8"

1/2"

1/2||

Ambient Temperature Cooling

Notes:

-5°Cto55°C

-5°Cto55°C

23°F to 131°F

23°F to 131°F

(1). Indoor air temperature 27°C DB, 19°C WB; outdoor air temperature 35°C DB; equivalent refrigerant piping length 7.5m with zero level difference.
(2). Diameters given are those of the unit's accessories.
(3). Sound pressure level is measured at a position 1m in front of the unit and 1.3m above the floor in a semi-anechoic chamber.

23°F to 131°F
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VRF Systems

Specification Sheet

Modular Outdoor Unit - Cooling Only

Tropical Series
PERFORMANCE

7;0/0,'04/ Series

CTVS-EMO-C-137-C-CE-DC-1

Outdoor Unit

Cooling Only
220/3/50-60

CTVS-EMO-C-154-C-CE-DC-1 CTVS-EMO-C-171-C-CE-DC-1

Nominal Cooling Capacity (1)

136,600

153,700

40.0

45.0

14

16

3.88

3.75

Connected indoor unit Total Capacity

50-130%

50-130%

Maximum indoor unit quantity

23

26

ELECTRICAL DATA

Power Supply

V/Ph/Hz

220/3/50-60

220/3/50-60

Power Input (10 Pa) Cooling

Kw

10.30

12.00

Min. Voltage

Volts

198

198

Max. Voltage

Volts

242

242

MCA

Amp

47.0

47.5

TOCA

Amp

54.8

54.8

MFA

Amp

63

63

RLA Compressor

Amp

43.9

44.2

OFA Outdoor Fan Motor

Kw

0.75

0.75

Outdoor Fan Motor FLA

Amp

5.8

5.8

GENERAL DATA

Dimmension

Net (mm)
Net (inch)
Packed (mm)
Packed (inch)

960x1615x765

960x1615x765

1250%x1615%x765

37-13/16x63-9/16x30-1/8

37-13/16x63-9/16x30-1/8

49-1/4x63-9/16x30-1/8

1025x1790x830

1025x1790x830

1305x1790x820

40-3/8x70-1/2x32-11/16

40-3/8x70-1/2x32-11/16

51-3/8x70-1/2x32-1/4

Weight Net

KG
Lbs

200

200

296

441

441

653

Weight Gross

KG
Lbs

216

216

476

476

Refrigerant type

R410A

R410A

Refrigerant Charge

Kg

11

11

24.3

24.3

Fan airflow rate

11,600

11,600

6,828

6,828

Compressor Qil Type

FV-50s

FV-50s

Sound pressure level (3)

60

61

Refrigerant Pipe Connections (2)
(inch)

1-1/4"

1-1/4"

5/8”

5/8"

Ambient Temperature Cooling

Notes:

-5°Cto55°C

-5°Cto55°C

23°F to 131°F

23°F to 131°F

(1). Indoor air temperature 27°C DB, 19°C WB; outdoor air temperature 35°C DB; equivalent refrigerant piping length 7.5m with zero level difference.

(2). Diameters given are those of the unit's accessories.
(3). Sound pressure level is measured at a position 1m in front of the unit and 1.3m above the floor in a semi-anechoic chamber.

23°F to 131°F
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VRF Systems

Specification Sheet

Modular Outdoor Unit - Cooling Only

Tropical Series
PERFORMANCE

7;0/0,'04/ Series

CTVS-EMO-C-191-C-CE-DC-1

Outdoor Unit

Cooling Only
220/3/50-60

CTVS-EMO-C-210-C-CE-DC-1 CTVS-EMO-C-230-C-CE-DC-1

Nominal Cooling Capacity (1)

191,300

210,000

56.0

61.5

20

22

3.39

3.13

Connected indoor unit Total Capacity

50-130%

50-130%

Maximum indoor unit quantity

33

36

ELECTRICAL DATA

Power Supply

V/Ph/Hz

220/3/50-60

220/3/50-60

Power Input (10 Pa) Cooling

Kw

16.50

19.65

Min. Voltage

Volts

198

198

Max. Voltage

Volts

242

242

MCA

Amp

74.7

85.0

TOCA

Amp

98.5

98.5

MFA

Amp

80

100

RLA Compressor

Amp

34,5 +31.8

38.6 +38.4

OFA Outdoor Fan Motor

Kw

0.56 x2

0.56 x2

Outdoor Fan Motor FLA

Amp

8.5

8.5

GENERAL DATA

Dimmension

Net (mm)
Net (inch)
Packed (mm)
Packed (inch)

1250x1615x765

1250x1615%x765

1585x1615x765

49-1/4x63-9/16x30-1/8

49-1/4x63-9/16x30-1/8

62-3/8x63-9/16x30-1/8

1305x1790x820

1305x%1790x820

1650x1810x840

51-3/8x70-1/2x32-1/4

51-3/8x70-1/2x32-1/4

64-15/160x71-1/4x33-1/16

Weight Net

KG
Lbs

296

296

352

653

653

776

Weight Gross

KG
Lbs

313

313

690

690

Refrigerant type

R410A

R410A

Refrigerant Charge

Kg

13

13

28.7

28.7

Fan airflow rate

12,200

12,200

7,181

7,181

Compressor Qil Type

FV-50s

FV-50s

Sound pressure level (3)

63

63

Refrigerant Pipe Connections (2)
(inch)

1-1/4"

1-1/4"

5/8”

5/8"

3/4u

Ambient Temperature Cooling

Notes:

-5°Cto55°C

-5°Cto55°C

-5°Cto55°C

23°F to 131°F

23°F to 131°F

(1). Indoor air temperature 27°C DB, 19°C WB; outdoor air temperature 35°C DB; equivalent refrigerant piping length 7.5m with zero level difference.
(2). Diameters given are those of the unit's accessories.
(3). Sound pressure level is measured at a position 1m in front of the unit and 1.3m above the floor in a semi-anechoic chamber.

23°F to 131°F
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VRF Systems

Specification Sheet

Modular Outdoor Unit - Cooling Only

Tropical Series
PERFORMANCE

7;0/0,'04/ Series

CTVS-EMO-C-250-C-CE-DC-1

Outdoor Unit

Cooling Only
220/3/50-60

CTVS-EMO-C-270-C-CE-DC-1 CTVS-EMO-C-300-C-CE-DC-1

Nominal Cooling Capacity (1)

249,300

268,100

73.0

78.5

26

28

3.29

3.25

Connected indoor unit Total Capacity

50-130%

50-130%

Maximum indoor unit quantity

43

46

ELECTRICAL DATA

Power Supply

V/Ph/Hz

220/3/50-60

220/3/50-60

Power Input (10 Pa) Cooling

Kw

22.20

24.18

Min. Voltage

Volts

198

198

Max. Voltage

Volts

242

242

MCA

Amp

85.7

87.0

TOCA

Amp

107.0

108.0

MFA

Amp

100

100

RLA Compressor

Amp

38.8 +37.4

41.5 +40.8

OFA Outdoor Fan Motor

Kw

0.56 x2

0.56 x2

Outdoor Fan Motor FLA

Amp

9.2

10.0

GENERAL DATA

Dimmension

Net (mm)
Net (inch)
Packed (mm)
Packed (inch)

1585x1615x765

1585x1615%x765

1585x1615x765

62-3/8x63-9/16x30-1/8

62-3/8x63-9/16x30-1/8

62-3/8x63-9/16x30-1/8

1650x1810x840

1650x1810x840

1650x1810x840

64-15/160x71-1/4x33-1/16

64-15/160x71-1/4x33-1/16

64-15/160x71-1/4x33-1/16

Weight Net

KG
Lbs

352

352

352

776

776

776

Weight Gross

KG
Lbs

376

376

829

829

Refrigerant type

R410A

R410A

Refrigerant Charge

Kg

19

19

41.9

41.9

Fan airflow rate

19,600

20,600

11,536

12,125

Compressor Qil Type

FV-50s

FV-50s

Sound pressure level (3)

64

64

Refrigerant Pipe Connections (2)
(inch)

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

3/4||

3/4"

3/4u

Ambient Temperature Cooling

Notes:

-5°Cto55°C

-5°Cto55°C

-5°Cto55°C

23°F to 131°F

23°F to 131°F

(1). Indoor air temperature 27°C DB, 19°C WB; outdoor air temperature 35°C DB; equivalent refrigerant piping length 7.5m with zero level difference.
(2). Diameters given are those of the unit's accessories.
(3). Sound pressure level is measured at a position 1m in front of the unit and 1.3m above the floor in a semi-anechoic chamber.

23°F to 131°F
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VRF Systems

Specification Sheet

Modular Outdoor Unit - Cooling Only

Tropical Series
PERFORMANCE

7;0/0,'04/ Series

CTVS-EMO-C-250-C-CE-DC-1

Outdoor Unit

Cooling Only
220/3/50-60

CTVS-EMO-C-270-C-CE-DC-1 CTVS-EMO-C-300-C-CE-DC-1

Nominal Cooling Capacity (1)

249,300

268,100

73.0

78.5

26

28

3.29

3.25

Connected indoor unit Total Capacity

50-130%

50-130%

Maximum indoor unit quantity

43

46

ELECTRICAL DATA

Power Supply

V/Ph/Hz

220/3/50-60

220/3/50-60

Power Input (10 Pa) Cooling

Kw

22.20

24.18

Min. Voltage

Volts

198

198

Max. Voltage

Volts

242

242

MCA

Amp

85.7

87.0

TOCA

Amp

107.0

108.0

MFA

Amp

100

100

RLA Compressor

Amp

38.8 +37.4

41.5 +40.8

OFA Outdoor Fan Motor

Kw

0.56 x2

0.56 x2

Outdoor Fan Motor FLA

Amp

9.2

10.0

GENERAL DATA

Dimmension

Net (mm)
Net (inch)
Packed (mm)
Packed (inch)

1585x1615x765

1585x1615%x765

1585x1615x765

62-3/8x63-9/16x30-1/8

62-3/8x63-9/16x30-1/8

62-3/8x63-9/16x30-1/8

1650x1810x840

1650x1810x840

1650x1810x840

64-15/160x71-1/4x33-1/16

64-15/160x71-1/4x33-1/16

64-15/160x71-1/4x33-1/16

Weight Net

KG
Lbs

352

352

352

776

776

776

Weight Gross

KG
Lbs

376

376

829

829

Refrigerant type

R410A

R410A

Refrigerant Charge

Kg

19

19

41.9

41.9

Fan airflow rate

19,600

20,600

11,536

12,125

Compressor Qil Type

FV-50s

FV-50s

Sound pressure level (3)

64

64

Refrigerant Pipe Connections (2)
(inch)

1-3/8"

1-3/8"

3/4||

3/4"

3/4u

Ambient Temperature Cooling

Notes:

-5°Cto55°C

-5°Cto55°C

-5°Cto55°C

23°F to 131°F

23°F to 131°F

(1). Indoor air temperature 27°C DB, 19°C WB; outdoor air temperature 35°C DB; equivalent refrigerant piping length 7.5m with zero level difference.
(2). Diameters given are those of the unit's accessories.
(3). Sound pressure level is measured at a position 1m in front of the unit and 1.3m above the floor in a semi-anechoic chamber.

23°F to 131°F
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COOLING CAPACITY Qty Units Tandem

Outdoor Unit Combinations

Single
Outdoor
Units

CTVS-EMO-C-077-C-CE-DC-1

BTU/h Kw HP

77,000

(HP each)

CTVS-EMO-C-096-C-CE-DC-1

96,000

CTVS-EMO-C-114-C-CE-DC-1

120,000

CTVS-EMO-C-137-C-CE-DC-1

137,000

CTVS-EMO-C-154-C-CE-DC-1

154,000

CTVS-EMO-C-171-C-CE-DC-1

171,000

CTVS-EMO-C-191-C-CE-DC-1

191,000

CTVS-EMO-C-210-C-CE-DC-1

210,000

CTVS-EMO-C-230-C-CE-DC-1

230,000

CTVS-EMO-C-250-C-CE-DC-1

250,000

CTVS-EMO-C-270-C-CE-DC-1

CTVS-EMO-C-300-C-CEDC-1

Tandem
Two
Outdoor
units

CTVS-EMO-C-308-C-CEDC-1

270,000

308,000

CTVS-EMO-C-324-C-CEDC-1

330,000

CTVS-EMO-C-345-C-CEDC-1

345,000

CTVS-EMO-C-364-C-CEDC-1

364,000

CTVS-EMO-C-384-C-CEDC-1

384,000

CTVS-EMO-C-404-C-CEDC-1

404,000

CTVS-EMO-C-424-C-CEDC-1

424,000

CTVS-EMO-C-454-C-CEDC-1

454,000

CTVS-EMO-C-460-C-CEDC-1

460,000

CTVS-EMO-C-480-C-CEDC-1

480,000

CTVS-EMO-C-510-C-CEDC-1

510,000

CTVS-EMO-C-520-C-CEDC-1

520,000

CTVS-EMO-C-540-C-CEDC-1

540,000

CTVS-EMO-C-570-C-CEDC-1

570,000

CTVS-EMO-C-600-C-CEDC-1

600,000
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Cooling Only
220 3/50-60

ODU Combination
TANDEM (Three Units)

Outdoor Unit Combinations

7;0/0,'04/ Series

RE G

Qty Units Tandem

Single
Outdoor
Units

Tadem
Three
Outdoor
Units

CTVS-EMO-C-077-C-CE-DC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-096-C-CE-DC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-114-C-CE-DC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-137-C-CE-DC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-154-C-CE-DC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-171-C-CE-DC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-191-C-CE-DC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-210-C-CE-DC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-230-C-CE-DC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-250-C-CE-DC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-270-C-CE-DC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-300-C-CEDC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-608-C-CEDC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-614-C-CEDC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-634-C-CEDC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-664-C-CEDC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-674-C-CEDC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-694-C-CEDC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-724-C-CEDC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-754-C-CEDC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-750-C-CEDC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-780-C-CEDC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-810-C-CEDC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-815-C-CEDC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-840-C-CEDC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-870-C-CEDC-1
CTVS-EMO-C-900-C-CEDC-1

_BTU/h  Kw  HP

77,000
96,000
120,000
137,000
154,000
171,000
191,000
210,000
230,000
250,000
270,000
300,000
608,000
614,000
634,000
664,000
674,000
694,000
724,000
754,000
750,000
780,000
810,000
810,000
840,000
870,000
900,000

25.2
28
33.5
40
45
50
56

67
73

85

8

(HP each)




